apply to the director for grants of capital funding available on a competitive basis (RCW 
15.76.165). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. FUNDING 

The funds to be paid to the CONTRACTOR hereunder shall be a sum up to, but not to exceed 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).  

2. STATEMENT OF WORK  

a) Funds awarded under this performance-based Agreement shall be used solely for a capital 
improvement project for concrete and asphalt paving and repair at the Contractor’s fair 
facility located at 901 East 7th Avenue, Ellensburg, WA 98926. 

b) The Contractor agrees to complete the project as described in the Application for Capital 

Improvement Grant and to invoice the Department an amount not to exceed two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).  

c) The Contractor shall perform in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement 
and the following exhibit; which, by this reference, is made a part of this Agreement: 

EXHIBIT A – Application for Capital Improvement Grant Funds on behalf of the Contractor